

March 18, 2025
AD 178
Ct. 17
SG

CPAN 1423 of 2024
in
WPA 8538 of 2024

Biswanath Mitra
vs.
Rajeev Kumar and another

No one appears on behalf of the applicant.

No accommodation is sought.

Even on the last occasion i.e., on 12.11.2024 no one represented the applicant.

Accordingly, CPAN 1423 of 2024 is dismissed for default.

Urgent certified copy of this order, if applied for, be made available to the parties upon compliance of requisite formalities.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)